
The Bank of Finland's library 

\111111111~11111111111~1111~1\11\1111 

149539 
State 
Annual report 1995 

IVA4 

Vuosikertomus 1995 

Library: basement 

1996 



Machine Translated by Google 



Machine Translated by Google 



Machine Translated by Google 



Machine Translated by Google 

MANAGER'S REVIEW 

The year 1995 was the fourth normal year of operation 

of the state guarantee fund. Key bank support decisions 

were made during the ffrst and second year of operation. 

The suppo'rt granted after this has been connected in one 

way or another to the implementation of decisions made earfier 

input. 

The fund's support mandates last granted support in the 

spring of 1993. On the other hand, the support allocations 

set aside in the state budget were last used in March 

1995, when Arsenal's equity was strengthened by FIM 

8,000 million. This was the only support decision of 1995 

that bound the bank support allocations. 

After the end of the operating year, the bank commits 

ki support for strengthening Arsenal's own capital and 

possibly guaranteeing Skop's financing. 

There are no other significant bank subsidies in sight in 

the near future. 

on ntation of 

ade earlier in 1995 ana the downsizing 
-YC"~~~~-. 

amage 

The banking sector has been operating at a loss since 

1991. At that time, the macird of credit losses began to 

rise as unemployment increased and corporate 

bankruptcies increased. The economic recession was 

exceptionally deep in our country, And accordingly 

1ons 

banks' losses were relatively higher than in other Nordic 

countries. After 1993, the results of the banks have 
improved primarily due to the decrease in credit losses 

due to the recovery of the economy 
as a joke. 

However, the improvement in the profitability of the banks 

has been slowed down by the weak development of 

profits, low demand for loans, intensified competition and 
the delayed effect of cost cutting on profitability. Banks' 

investment in cutting costs and increasing efficiency is 

gradually producing favorable results together with the 

recovery of the country's economy. The banks are 

expected to reach a positive result in 1996. However, the 

solvency of the banks has strengthened with more results 

and earlier in time. At the end of 1995, the calculated 

margin of equity was more than FIM 14 billion for the 

entire banking sector, and more than FIM 10 billion from 

commercial banks. 

first sta 

For the remainder of the year, the closest supervisory and -
administrative tasks are to be transferred to the Ministry of 

Finance's administrative branch. Therefore, decision-making 
in matters according to the Guarantee Fund Act is centralized 

to the Government. 

Three years have passed since the fund's current 

administrative and organizational model was created. 

It was assumed that the current organization was needed 

for three years. It's time to thank the people and partners 

who were involved in handling the banking crisis for so 
far. Above all, however, it is time to bring success to 

recovering Finnish banks. 

in Helsinki on January 26, 1996 

iisa Ra/me 

dep_uty manager 



Machine Translated by Google 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

ACTION REPORT 

The operating environment of banks in 1995 

The state of Finland's national economy 

improved during 1995. Total 
settled for a decrease in several to the ability to build new apartments with-
export products. The value of the mark wasa sustainable margin. Apartment building 

production growth continued, but 

slower than in 1994. 

increased compared to the ecu in 1993 was mainly based on government-

from the lowest level to the highest subsidized housing production. 

The current account also 

strengthened even more. Inflation 
remained low and money market 

interest rates fell towards the end of 
the year. Markka stayed out of 

international unrest and its course 

developed steadily. However, 
unemployment remained high. 

Inflation was 1.0% in 1995. In 1994 it 

was 1.6%. In December, consumer 

prices rose by only 0.3% compared to 

December 1994. The corresponding 

inflation in EU countries was 3%. Inflation 

the low was mainly the result of the 

drop in food prices and housing 

costs. The increasing factor was 

value of 1995 27.5%. 

Boosted by exports, the trade surplus 

improved by FIM 7 billion from last 
year, being 41 

billion marks. The growth of exports 

of goods and services was 8% and it 

was 5 % units slower than in 1994. 
In addition, foreign 

the accelerating import of goods and 
services weakened the trade ratio in 

towards the end of it. The current 

account surplus was FIM 19 billion. 

Total production grew by 4.4%. 

The growth came almost exclusively 

from the country's industry and 

mainly taxation. industries closely related to it. 

Thanks to the moderate salary The metal industry continued to grow, 

solution, domestic cost factors did but the production of the forest industry 

not increase substantially. The in turn decreased. Industry and 

strengthened mark and the weakening of tariJIB~~onsumption also increased 

they, in turn, curbed external cost the sales of the service sector, 
pressures. On the other hand, this 

development partly weakened the 
especially wholesale. Housing 

production continued to decline, but 

competitiveness of the export repair activity increased somewhat. 

industry and the profitability of The prices of old apartments 

There were 478,200 people 

unemployed at the end of the year, 

with an unemployment rate of 19.6%. 

During 1995, unemployment was at 

its lowest in May, when there were 

448,195 unemployed people, with an 

unemployment rate of 17.8%. Industry, 

especially the metal industry, was 
mainly responsible for employment. 

The forest and metal industry exceeded 

the previous year's record result, 

especially the metal industry continued 

its strong performance towards the end 

of the year as well. The profitability of 
domestic companies improved slightly. 

The deficit of the central government 

decreased by one billion marks to 64 billion 
marks. The government's debt was at the turn of the year 

359 billion marks and it was 65% of 
GDP. In 1994, the debt was FIM 308 

billion and it was 60% of GDP. 

exports, especially when world market pricc1>9itinued to fall, which was reflected by construction companies 



Machine Translated by Google 

The share exchange for the stock market year increased 

to FIM 83 billion, which is an increase 

of 20% from the previous year. 

However, the Hex index fell by 7.7 % 

since the beginning of the year. The 

index rose and fell largely in sync with 

Nokia. Nokia was the most traded 

company of the year, whose shares 

traded up to FIM 40 billion. Share 

issues remained at FIM 2 billion from 

the previous year's FIM 1 O billion. The 

industry index for banks and finance 

fell by 7.5 % during the year. 

The real estate rental market picked 

up, but actual sales, especially for 

large properties, continued to be weak. 

Apartment prices continued to fall, and 

at the same time the price difference 

between new and old apartments 

increased. 

Interest rates, especially long interest rates, 

came down rapidly from the level at the end 

of last year. The long interest rates were one year 

at the end, approximately 3% units 

lower than in December of the previous 

year. Difference to foreign cor 

koi has also shrunk. 

The Bank of Finland eased monetary 

policy several times during the year 

at the end, by lowering the commercial 

interest rate Fourfold to 4.25% and the 

basic interest rate twice to 4.75%. At 

the end of the year, helibor interest 

rates were below 5 % across the board. 

Banks' markat credit portfolio decreased 

8 billion marks to 263 billion marks. 
Foreign currency loan base 

decreased by FIM 13 billion to FIM 34 

billion. 

The contraction of foreign currency credits is 

mainly the result of the strengthening of the mark 

and companies' desire to convert 

foreign currency loans into mark loans. 

The high real interest rate, the slower­

than-expected recovery of consumer 

demand in the domestic market, and 

the desire of companies to finance 

investments with income financing kept 

the demand for business loans low. 

Households' uncertainty about the 

future, unemployment and the debt 

problems of previous years kept 

households' credit capacity low. Instead 

of home loans, households were 

increasingly asking for small renovation 

loans. 

continued to row. De osits totaled 

Flrii1306 I I0n, w IC IS I ion 

more tnan at me tu 

year. To Markkata 

growth in relation to markkaluots 

it continued. Mark deposits were FIM 

291 billion, which is FIM 28 billion more 

than FIM loans. 

The difference between the average interest rate on 

markat loans and the average interest rate on markat deposits 

at the end of the year, the difference was 

4.76% units. In the previous year, the 

corresponding difference was 4.91 %. 

The operational loss of the entire 

banking sector also decreased in 1995. 

The financial margin decreased by FIM 

1,300 million to FIM 12.4 billion 

compared to 1994. 

This was the result of a weak credit 

from demand-induced credit 

nan's bill. Banks have had to invest 

their increased mark deposits in the 

growing 

extent to other instruments 

than a traditional loan. 

Other income decreased by FIM 400 

million to FIM 8.2 billion. 

Other expenses fell by FIM 900 million 

to FIM 15.5 billion. 

Credit and guarantee losses decreased 

even more. 6.2 billion marks were 

created, which is a drop of 44 % from 

the previous year. 

The banks' operating loss was FIM 2.8 

billion, which is 5.9 % less than last 

year 

in the year. 

The amount of banks' non-performing 

loans decreased by FIM 5.1 billion to 

FIM 20.3 billion. 

The contraction was mainly a 

consequence of recorded credit and 

guarantee losses. 

The balance sheet total of the banks 

decreased by FIM 51.2 billion to FIM 

616.6 billion . 

The banks' solvency was 11.9 %. 

The decrease in the liability base 

improved the banks' solvency more 

as the unprofitability of the business 
made it worse. In 1994, stable 

the asset was 11 . 7%. 



Machine Translated by Google 

20.0 

15.0 

10.0 

5.0 

0.0 

-5.0 

-10.0 

330 

310 

290 

270 

250 

230 

210 

190 

170 

150 

Banks' solvency,% 

The banks' results in 1994 and 1995, billion FIM 

2 3 4 5 

Includes domestic deposit banks, eg Siltapankki and SSP. 

Bank deposits and loans, FIM billion 

12/91 12/92 12/93 12/94 

6 7 

12/95 

1991 9,3% 

1992 10,3% 

199310,7% 

1994 11,7% 

199511,9% 

1994 

1995 

1 = Operating profit margin 
2 = Other income 
3 = Other expenses 

4 = Depreciation 

5 = Profit before bad debts 
6 = Credit losses 
7 = Operating profit/loss 

Mark deposits 

Markka credits 

Source: Bank of Finland, 
Financial Market Department 



Machine Translated by Google 

The essentials of support activities 

events in 1995 

Center for Savings Banks 

Share Bank (Skop) 

During the spring of 1995, the fund neu 

argued with several parties about 

the sale of Skop's healthy credits 

and some of the bank's subsidiaries. 

Due to Skop's financial position, it 

was considered that Skop had no 

chance of recovery to the extent that 

the bank's result would have turned 

positive. On June 2, 1995, the State 

Council approved the contract 

negotiated by the fund 

the one with which Skopi's operating 

credits and guarantees, as well as 

the shares of Teollistamisrahasto Oy 

and Skop finuinuu Oy, were sold to 

Svenska Handels han kens with a 

capital amount of FIM 4,400 million. 

Suomen Kiinteistopankki Oy and 

Aktiiviraha Oy were also part of the 

subsidiaries' business. 

The transaction was a necessary 

measure to minimize bank support, 

rationalize Skop's operations and 

make the entire banking system more 
efficient. 

Skop is planned to be amended later in 

accordance with the Guarantee Fund Act 

sex into an asset management company. 

The State Guarantee Fund owns 

52.91 % of Skop's shares and 

63.59% of the votes~ The Arsenal 

Group owns 42.32% of Skop's shares 
and 34.98% of the votes. 

Property management company 

Arsenal Oy (Arsenal) 

The amount of assets and liabilities 

transferred to Arsenal is a total of 

FIM 16,000 million in customer 

liabilities, FIM 11,500 million in real 

estate assets, FIM 7,500 million in 

balance sheet loan receivables and 

FIM 4,000 million in other balance 

sheet items. The total amount of 

property transferred, 39,000 million 

Danish kroner, corresponds to the 
original estimate. 

On March 23, 1995, the State Council 
approved Arsenal's additional equity 

application of FIM 8,000 million and 

decided that the state would subscribe 

to the company's shares for FIM 500 

million and make a reserve fund 

payment of FIM 7,500 million. After 

the decision, the state owns 77.75% 

of Arsenal's shares and the fund 

22.25%. 

Arsenal bought SSP's so-called 

separate follow-up fund! and both 

From Kansa llis-O sake Bank, Posti 

pankki Oy, Suomen Yhdys pankki 

Oy and cooperative banks at a 

purchase price of FIM 724 million. 
Separate scuranta batches had been formed 

from those SSP balance sheet items 

that had not been transferred to Arsenal 

or the buyer banks. In accordance with 

SSP's business creation agreement, SSP 

upon liquidation, the fund receives 80% of 

SSP's assets and the buyer banks a total 

of 20%. The distribution of SSP's property 

in accordance with the handover 

agreement was carried out by the sale of 

separate tracking lots. 

At the end of 1995, the amount of 

public support paid by Arsenal was 

FIM 19,000 million, and in addition to 

this, up to FIM 28,000 million was 

originally reserved for fundraising. 

On September 14, 1995, the 

Government changed the framework 

program of the guarantee given to 

Arsenal so that FIM 2,000 million 

was transferred from the guarantee 

limit in favor of Arsenal's subsidiary 

SSP, which was transformed into an 

asset management company. 

Arsenal are estimated to need 

capital support still in 1996 no more 

than FIM 4,000 million. 

Asset management company o 
Arsenal-SSP Oy (SSP) 

The State Council decided on November 16, 

1995, based on the proposal of the fund's 

management, that the SSP be changed in 
accordance with the provisions of the Guarantee Fund Act 

into a second asset management company. 
SSP started its operations as an asset 

management company on December 1, 1995. 
The change does not cause an additional burden on 

the state economy. 



Machine Translated by Google 

In 1995, SSP 's parent company Arsenal 

strengthened SSP's equity three times by 

a total of FIM 5,500 million. 

At the end of 1995, the amount of public 

support that SSP received was FIM 7,961 

million, and in addition to this, the above­

described guarantee of FIM 2,000 million 

from Arsenal has been transferred to SSP. 

Property management company 

Arsenal-Silta Oy 

(formerly Siltapankki Oy) 

The State Council decided on November 

16, 1995, based on the proposal of the 

fund's management, that Silta pankki Oy 

be converted into an asset management 

company in accordance with the Security 

Fund Act. At the same time, the State 

Council approved the purchase of the 

shares of Silta pankki Oy owned by KOP 

for a total of one mark for Arsenal. Silta 

bank started its operations in asset 

management 

as a limited company on 1 December 1995. 

The aid granted to Siltabanki is originally 

in the amount of 3,036 million marks. It is 

estimated that 800 will be recovered from 

the granted support 

million marks. 

Available funds and their use 

Distribution of bank support and key 

support measures in 1992 - 1995 

can be seen in Tables 1 and 2. 

Entered into force in March 1993 

15,000 was set aside in the state's first 

supplementary budget in connection with 

the amendment to the Guarantee Fund Act 

an allocation of one million marks and a 

guarantee authority, which, together with 

the support allocation, could not exceed 

20,000 million marks. 

In the fourth supplementary budget, the 

purpose of the appropriation was changed 

so that the funds could also be used, for 

example, to subscribe for the shares of an 

asset management company and to cover 

expenses arising from the company. At the 

same time, the amount of money was 

changed to three years 

as allowance. Guarantee authority 

was increased in the fourth supplementary 

financial estimate so that it, together with 

the guarantee authority and commitment 

authority, may not exceed 35,000 mil 

junio mark or together with the amount of 

money, however, at the most 

50,000 million marks. 

In the 1994 budget, the amount 

money was increased by 10,000 million 

marks. The number of guarantees, 

guarantees and other commitments may be 

with a capital amount of up to FIM 35,000 

million together with similar commitments 

given in 1993 or together with the relevant 

section of the financial estimate 

and from subsection 28.87.51 of the first 

supplemental assessment of 1993 

with the other aid granted, a maximum of 

FIM 60,000 million. 

Of those allocated to the state budget 

25,000 million marks from the allocated 

funds and 35,000 million marks 

of the guarantee powers was from 1995 

at the end, 3,800 million FIM appropriations 

and 3,000 million FIM guarantee powers 

remained. 

An annual appropriation is set aside for the 

fund's maintenance expenses and to fulfill 

other commitments 

tion budget. Collateral 

according to section 15 subsection 2 of the 

Hasto Act; "If the funds of the fund are not 

sufficient to pay off the loans it has taken 

and their interest and other expenses to be 

paid from the loans or to fulfill the guarantee 

obligations of the fund, the missing amount 

from the state budget will be paid 

with the money". The fund has 

the appropriations set aside in the budget for 

the execution of the aforementioned expenses 

as follows: 

1992 

1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 

FIM 180 million 1 180 

million FIM 1,540 million 

FIM 300 million FIM 800 

million 

About the appropriations for 1994 and 1995 

the amount allocated to the budget is 

three-year transfer allowance. 

The fund raised 1,281.5 million FIM in 1993, 

124 million FIM in 1994 and 400 million FIM 

in 1995. FIM 1,016 million of the 1994 

transfer appropriation has not been used. 

The appropriations for the years 1995 and 

1996 are completely unused. 



Machine,ranslatea by Google 

JUl.:.KINEN PANKKITUKI 12/1995 (neuo, mmk} 

Kick 

Sa esto banks 

OHY Arsenal Oy 

OHY Arsenal - SSP .Oy 

Savings bank group 

EYE 

Osuuspanyit 

Cooperative banks 

guarantee fund 

Osuuspankkiryhma yht. 

Postal Bank 

Merita Bank 

OHY Arsenal - Silta Oy 

Other banks in total 

In total 

Shop and PSP's security deposit_. 

IN TOTAL 

Bank support and interest expenses 

1) SP's support in the situation on 31 
December 1995 2) Estimate by 12/1995 

Suomen 

Pankki 

Valtion 

paaoma~ 

sijoitus 

9 832 1) 580 

9 832 

422 

1 108 

903 

3 475 

4378 

9 832 6 648 

9 832 6648 

3) Government decision in principle on guarantee/guarantee 
The guarantee/guarantee has not been implemented 4) Loss 

realized on SSP Oyys shares 5) Coverage of SSP's pension 

Paaoma-

todistus 

800 

800 

50000 

liability and vo, the share paid to the couples from the separate follow-up 
installments in accordance with SSP's handover agreement 6) Purchase of 

Skop's Luxembourg subsidiary Skopbank International SA and London 
subsidiary FennoScandia Ltd for VVR 

Osake- ym Takaus/ 

paaoma takuu 

250 4) 

17 692 28 090 

(900) 3) 

(900) 3) 

(2 800) 3) 

17 692 31 790 

11692' 31 790 



Macnine Trans a ed by Google 

tawiusl Ma1<setfu 

Paaoma- Osake-ym Muu JyyliV t tUJlff 

todistus paaoma Juki yhteyn sa ytJteynRa: 

2 700 1 000 256 6) 9:0 .. 511'68 
y 16. tf 

1 558 19 000 

1 400 2 884 3 050 4) if/7 5)' 1ji090 7 961 9 961 

1 400 5584 5 608 638 28lly0, 42 289 70 379 

422 422 

1 108 1108 

(900) 3) (900) 3) 

(900) 3) 1 530 2 430 

903 903 

(2 800) 3) 3 475 6 275 

3 036 3 036 

(2 800) 3) 7 414 10 214 

1 400 8 620 5608 633 31 790 51 233 &3 Q,23 

-357 -357 

1 400 8 620 5 608 633 31 790 50 876 82 666 



l'vlacnine Translatea by Google 

PANKKKEY EVENTS ->"12/9 ij 

syl<sy 1990 
kevi-it 1991 

. 19. 9.:19,91 

30 4.1992 

15 61992 

2Q,6.J992 

11.11.1,)_92. 

18.12.1992 22 

12J)92 30 

12.1992 

23,2 _1993 

8\4 1993 

in. 4.19.93 

24.,'i.1993 

1.7yi993 

19.$, 1993 

19.8.1993 
19,8.1993 

22.10.1993 

18.11.1993 
1a:i1 _1993 

212.1993 

22, 12,rnn 

31.12.1993 

7.7, 1994 

24.8.1994 

,9.1994 

30.9.1994 

24.11,1994 

?_8.12 y94 
30.12.1994 

-> 31.i2., 1994-> 

319121994 

y2fWil5; 
.9.2.\9115 

-y'y;.1 ijs • 11 uh!! 

yu 1Iy5.<· 

,.1iMysy 

SP's akautsi:iti)e.lr[1f.l Skopi,lle stiasl,,!6J!p·:_:<::.;L~O~·· k~it~c::!.r~e~rk~it!'!s~iv.e'a'~S~P:.;'s~_.:_;:.:..;._.:..._.:_.a:._:_...:.;___._;: __ -=:._--'---,-=....:...=,-::.:.__:,.,,...--:::=:::'.=-=:-~-:-:-. 

health,ythis8 program for Skopi SP o\1I Skapin hallfntaa 11_ ?a, 

I 

SP's holding companies bought $J'"ip1 ri, most notably stock and real estate investments , and the 

majority of Jarnpella's investment, VM's general management, creditworthiness verification 

in;s,;t-v11oclen"bppLun in rne.rane) .-:. \Valho 

insurance company office _ye(us\yttHn .. 

The purchase of Skop shares' capital gains Suo1 ncn Panxii\a Tu.kiJ.itna 

Siiiiy6par>kkier:i Insurance, ihaystol)e and fokaus SSP's liability debur1 I 

The rnu.uttgminen v.1st, 1udebydriver of the SSP scan in order to mark the \ukila1na11 

converter of the SSP ·+ tak.6en loµpuOS•m 91 

Skbpir( 1uV.iP,aat6s 

SS P:n tukiµii,iitos 
\,'\i' R.:l,iki;i-rnuutenifn' 

STS'h iukipaalos. 

Lii\{ebanks' security deposit!1 as\on beware fi,j;t·sino vTilt is tor collateral r5hagto . 

SSP's conclusion 

ythe buttress of the booth 

KOP as part of STS system 75 mmK SSA support decisions: yProvisional 

decision regarding 01 's capital acquisition period SYP. In the context of the 

purchase of Unitak 's capital, SSP's operation, the shares were sold to KOP 

cooperative banks, PSP already SYP'.llc 

Decision in principle . On the establishment of an asset management company 

and SSP's asset manage.ment company Oy Arsenal Ab 's decision regarding the 

guarantee of the principal interest of OVR 

VVR founded y 4,-12.1913 a limited liability company (Res.elution companies), which bstival Sky_pin 

i~' Ho lives happy ownershipy 

Ornistusjmjystelyssfi was not carried out for money. but it bound the power of the stateutta noin 

Skopln tuk1p;iatos 
The Savings Banks' Guarantee Fund shortened the subsidy 

granted by P.Mit6:ttflk<.5 to Omaisudenlioitoyhti6 /1 rsenal Oy's loan, to which the SSP's pi-iiioma was 

returned., 

S§_P's pension liability kattarin11 Sale 

of SSP Oy to Omc1 isuucJenhoitoyhU6 Ars~nal, Oy 

Arsenal Oy, support dec1s1on 

VVR bought from Skop its Tur~enburg subsidiary, also the guarantee headquarters of Skopbank 

International SA's Onwisu~drnhoitoyht i6 Arsenal Oy. 

VVR bought Skqpir of Fe;1110Scamlia \.:l'.l of its London-based fy\iirbank from ""Skop. 

support decision .. 

Repayment of VVPJs Rf!solution-company's loans_ and course credit, external insurance, and support 

for the withdrawal? for SP (relatively speaking) 

Change of the guarantee capital of Ornaizudenhoitoylyio Arser1 al Oy koroif osgl)a Orn.hoitoyht. 

Arsem1 I Oy bought SSP's erHUsseura11tayra! From VVRI! and vo-banks with 724 mrnk Ornaisudenhoitoyt1ti6 

Arsennl Oy's support paat6.s 

VVR.'.I RGsolution-yl1yGiyt:luu(ty t:11 lyli.'e1111 yf Skop's 
healthy credit and guarantee base and the sale of shares in Teollistamisrahasto Oy jB Skop-

Rahoittls oy: With Svenska Handelsbankenj 

it y-s:' ., 1qy1 H9\! Savings Bank's V<1 mu\iraysto paid the remaining 0:00 of the 1uk la natl !Jik;iis to WR· Silt;i pankki Oy, 

5 niynti Omaisuu1 fanhoitoylti0 Arsenal Oy fie 

,asr-11. ty~ y Sillapankkj Oy and SSP Oy became Ot118iSL1 Lydcml1oilyhti6ikyi 

·> 31.14.1995 

Ornnisudenhoitoyht16 Arsenal Qy's 28,000 mrnk:'r'1 of the government's fixed mortgage v.ias 

transferred to a, 2,000 mrnk asset management company qy changing SSP :lie VVR's Resolution-

superior111 operations -.extract_effect Total paid support 

pcriaulep,':Ull0ksol takc1uksista 



Machine Translated by Google 



Machine Translated by Google 

Lawsuits 

Visits to the right to compensation 

for damage 

Given from the state guarantee fund 

on the basis of special inspections in 

accordance with § 14a of the law, it 

was decided at the end of 1993 to file 

claims for damages 25 Suomen Saasto 

in the savings bank that merged with 

the bank, the Central Division of 

Savings Banks and the former STS 

At the bank. By the end of the reporting 

year, verdicts have been handed down 

for a total of nine banks. 

Regarding two of these, a court of appeal 
decision has also been received. 

Damages of FIM 173 million were 

sought from the former management 

of ST S Bank (now Asset management 

company Arsenal-Silta Oy) in the 

Helsinki district court. The court issued 

its decision on January 17, 1995. In its 

decision, the court obliged the members 

of the bank's former board of directors, 

with the exception of the two deputy 

members, to pay the bank a total of 

FIM 26 million in damages, as well as 

a part of the plaintiff's legal costs (FIM 

2.4 million) partially jointly and severally. 

Compensation is determined by the 
court 

reasonably based on the Torts Act. 

One of the defendants was satisfied 

with the given solution and compensated 

the amount of damages awarded 

according to the main chapter and oh 

summer travel expenses. The other would have caused damage. Compensation 

defendants appealed the matter to the Court the details of the amounts have been 

of Appeal, which gave a verdict on the matter on 23.¢4>nnected to the detailed calculations 

1995. According to the judgment, the of the collateral values. Narrative years 

district court's decision was not changed 

and the defendants were obliged to 

compensate the plaintiff for the legal 

costs of the change application phase, 

a total of 75,000 FIM. The convicted 

defendants, with the exception of one, 

have applied for permission to appeal 

from the Supreme Court. 

Saastopankkien Keskus-Osake 

Pankki's former management is 

seeking damages of around FIM 3.5 

billion. During the year under review, 

proceedings at the Helsinki District 

Court have ended and the final 

judgment in the case will be given 

on 15 February 1996. The document content 

of the case has been declared secret for 15 

years. 

Suomen Saastopankki - SSP Oy's 

former management and board of 

trustees of the banks that merged into 

SSP Oy were asked for damages of 

approximately FIM 2.4 billion. As the 

proceedings against the former 

management of the savings banks 

progress, there are a few lawsuits 

surrendered as well as compensation claims 

quantities specified. Waiver of lawsuits 

has mainly been related to situations 

where it is not sufficiently possible to 

show that the credit decision was made 

during the period, most of the lawsuits were 

in written preparation. A lawsuit by several 

interim decisions have been issued 

regarding procedural issues. 

One decision Jukuunottama's 

arguments of the respondents have 

been rejected. With regard to the four 

sets of claims, the written and oral 

phase of the district court has ended 

and the claims await the judgments of the district coL 

By the end of the reporting year, 

judgments have been issued as follows: 

The former management of Paijat­

Hameen Saastopanki was demanded 

damages of 7.9 million marks in the 

Lahti district court. The court gave its 

decision on June 22, 1994, rejecting 

the lawsuits completely after a vote of 

2 - 1, and obliged the plaintiff to 

compensate the defendants' court 

costs with approximately 220,000 marks. 

The plaintiff has appealed the matter to the 

Court of Appeal. 

In a separate lawsuit related to 

Southwest Suomen Saastopankki, you 

sought 30 million marks in damages 

from the bank's former CEO at the Salo 

District Court. The district court obliged 

the defendant to compensate a total of 

1 mii-



Machine Translated by Google 

joona mark, but the Court of Appeal The former bank managers and board 21 were approved for the CEO and 1 O for 

the members of the board of directors. increased that in its judgment on April 28, 1995 members of Heinola Savings Bank, a total 

amount of compensation to a total of 29 

million Joana marks. The defendant has 

applied for leave to appeal from the 

Supreme Court. 

About 5.5 million mark damages were 

sought from the former CEO, bank manager 

and chairman of Kuhmo Saastopankki in -

the Kajaani district court. The district court 

ordered the former CEO to compensate 

the country's bank with a total of 

approximately 2.2 million FIM, of which the 

other two defendants must jointly pay 

approximately 733,000 FIM 

oh In addition, the defendants were jointly 

and severally obliged to compensate the 

plaintiff's legal costs with approximately 

FIM 185,000. That's all 

the defendants have appealed against the sentence. 

Damages of approximately 15 million 

marks were sought from the former CEO 

of Etela-Kyme Saastopankki, the board of 

directors, the branch manager and the 

Karhu la local government, a total of 17 

people. The plaintiff waived the claim 

during the hearing for the three defendants. 

In its judgment of June 1, 1995, the Kotka 

district court dismissed the lawsuits in all 

respects and ordered the plaintiff to 

compensate the defendants' legal costs 

with approximately 1.85 million marks. 

They have appealed against the sentence 

the plaintiff as a whole and the defendants 

to the extent that their court costs were not 

ordered to be reimbursed in full. 

of 11 people, were asked for compensation 

of around FIM 25 million. During the trial, 

the plaintiff withdrew the claim against two 

defendants. In its judgment on July 31, 

1995, the Heinola district court ordered the 

the directors caused damage to the bank 

of approximately 21.7 million FIM, and the 

liability of the board members was 

bank's CEO to pay the plaintiff approximately considered to be approximately 7.2 million 

7.3 million marks as compensation for the FIM. The punitive damages were negotiated 

damage caused to the bank. The bank's in such a way that the two managing 

former board members, a total of 6 people, directors were obliged to compensate 10% 

oblige you to contribute to the and the board members 5% of the amount 

aforementioned compensation considered their responsibility. As well as 

for completion jointly and severally with 

FIM 1 million. One member of the board 

was obliged to participate in the payment 

of the compensation, jointly responsible for 

the compensation of the others 

with convicts at 800,000 marks. In the 

case of one defendant, the lawsuit was 

rejected and the plaintiff was obliged to 

compensate his legal and confiscation -

costs totaling approximately FIM 55,000. 

One other's left 

as for the plaintiff, the lawsuit was 

withdrawn only at the main hearing. The 

district court held that the plaintiff is obliged 

to compensate his trial and confiscation 

costs totaling FIM 264,000. Otherwise, both 

the plaintiff's and the defendants' claims 

for court expenses were rejected. 

Both the plaintiff and the defendants 

sentenced to damages have appealed 

the verdict to the Court of Appeal. 

The three former CE Os and 1 O board 

members of Mantsala Saastopankki were 

required to pay damages of 3.7 to 42 

million marks. The lawsuit was based on a­

total of 53 credit decisions that caused 

damage to the bank, of which two 

taja that the defendant's trial tiku\uclaims 

were dismissed. The lawsuit was also 

completely dismissed by the bank's former 

acting director. regarding the managing 

director and the plaintiff was obliged to 

compensate his court costs, a total of 

approximately FIM 570,000. As for the 

acting CEO, the judgment was upheld, but 

in other respects the plaintiff and the 

defendants are 

appealed the verdict to the Court of Appeal 

teen. 

About 4.6 million marks in damages were 

sought from the former manager of the 

Salla branch of Northeast Finland Savings 

Bank. In its judgment of 27 October 1995, 

the Rovaniemi district court ordered the 

defendant to compensate the bank for the 

damage caused by FIM 900,000. In other 

respects 

the suit was dismissed. The district court -

ruled that the legal costs remain to be 

reimbursed by the parties. Both the plaintiff 

and the defendant have appealed the 

verdict to the Court of Appeal. 

39.1 million marks were demanded from 

the former CEO of Kivijarvi Savings Bank 

and 38.4 million marks from the five board 

members 



Machine Translated by Google 

damages of marka. The district court of 

Saari Jarvi ruled in its judgment on 30 

October 1995 that the defendants are jointly 

and severally liable to pay compensation to 

the plaintiff 

in the amount of FIM 37,666,000, of which 

the former CEO's criminal liability 

the share was FIM 21.1 million. 

Reduced by the subsidy provided by the 

Savings Banks' Guarantee Fund 

after that, the defendants' jointly liable 

amount of compensation remained FIM 7.8 

million. After the mediation, the civil and 

criminal compensation liability of the former 

CEO remained at FIM 6 million. The joint 

and several liability compensation amount 

of the other defendants with the former CEO 

is FIM 1 - 2 million. In addition, the defendants 

are jointly and severally obligated to pay the 

plaintiff's legal costs of approximately FIM 

291,000. Both the plaintiff and the defendant 

have appealed the verdict to the Court of 

Appeal. 

Preliminary investigation and prosecution 

The preliminary investigation has been carried out_ 

during the dust year 11 Finland 

Saastopankki - merged with SSP Oy in that 

bank. Charges have been brought against 

eight savings banks. 

On June 27, 1995, the Saarijarvi District 

Court sentenced the former CEO of Kivijarvi 

Savings Bank to one year and two months 

in prison for 56 crimes of dishonesty and 

two crimes of abuse of a position of trust that 

occurred in 1989 and 1990. Imprisonment 

the sentence is conditional. In addition 

the managing director was sentenced to 

pay an additional fine of 3,000 marks for 

100 days. Still 

he was sentenced to replace kan 

court costs of FIM 70,000. The defendant 

has appealed the verdict to the Court of 

Appeal. 

On September 6, 1995, the District Court of 

Tornio dismissed the charges against the 

former branch manager of Tornio Laakso 

Saastobanki for the crime of abuse of trust, 

because the right to prosecute was 

particularly limited for one year. 

expired due to the statute of limitations. The 

interested party has appealed the verdict to 

the Court of Appeal. 

On October 31, 1995, the Ylivieska District 

Court sentenced the former CEO of 

Keskipohja Regional Savings Bank, Taj, to 

one year and 4 months in prison for six 

crimes of dishonesty and 14 abuse of a 

position of trust and accounting crime. 

Former reserve of the bank 

the CEO was sentenced to a six-month 

suspended prison term 

to the punishment and to pay an additional 

fine of 600 marks for 30 days in total. Both 

of you are also obligated to compensate the_ 

plaintiff's legal costs. The charges against 

the bank's former bank manager were 

dismissed in their entirety. Those several 

defendants have appealed the verdicts to 

the Court of Appeal. 

On 21 December 1995, the Hyvinkaa district 

court convicted the former managing director 

of Kanta-Uudenmaa Saastobank 83 for the 

crime of misuse of a position of trust, violation 

of the right to collateral, gross fraud of the 

debtor and five counts of forgery 

therefore a total of 1 year and 4 months in 

prison. In addition, the former bank manager 

was sentenced to 4 months for violating the 

right to freedom of expression 

for a period of suspended imprisonment. 

The defendants have appealed the verdict 

to the Court of Appeal. 

On June 1, 1995, the Helsinki district court 

ruled that the charge of two crimes of 

dishonesty against the branch manager of 

the former Helsingin Suomalainen 

Saastopankki company had expired. In its 

judgment of 22 December 1995, the Helsinki 

Court of Appeal overturned the judgment of 

the district court and returned one of the two 

charges to the district court for retrial. 

The Court of Appeal still left the second 

charge unexamined. That's about it 

the petitioner has applied for leave to appeal 

from the Supreme Court. 

Regarding the former management of 

Saastopankkien Keskus-Osake Bank, 13 

cases were submitted for preliminary investigation. 

With respect to six, Skop withdrew the 

request for bail, because further investigations 

showed that there were no grounds for 

presenting the request for prosecution. 

Regarding one case, Skop submitted a 

request for prosecution, but the prosecutor 

made a decision to drop the charges. With 

regard to the three credit entities, if the 

bank's right to prosecute had expired, the 

case was reported to the prosecutor for 

consideration of measures. 

In December 1995, Skop received a notice 

from the public prosecutor's office, according 

to which the above-mentioned three cases 

are not 

na cause for preliminary investigation. 

Regarding the other three remaining cases, 

investigations continue. 



Machine Translated by Google 

Supervisory Board 

1.1.1995 • 29.3.1995 

Pentti Maki-Hakala 

chairman, Member 
of Parliament 

Jussi Ranta 

vice president, 
member of parliament 

Oavi Ala-N!isila 
Congressman j 

JOrn Donner 

Member of Parliament 

Tuulikki Hamalainen 
MP 

Mauri 
Miellinsn's landlord 

Tellervo Renko 

MP 

Esko Seppanen 
MP • 

Paavo Vayrynen 
MP 

Supervisory Board 

29.3.1995 • 31.12.1995 

Sauli Niinisto 

Chairman 
Member of 
Parliament (until 21 April 1995) 

11 kka Kanerva 

chaired. Member 
of Parliament 

(from 28 April 1995 onwards) 

Matti Puhakka 

vice president, 
member of parliament 

Olavi Ala-Nissila 

MP 

Tuulikki Hamalainen 

kans anedus Taj a 

Anneli Jiiitteenmiiki 

Member of Parliament 

(April 28, 1995 high school) 

Johannes Koskinen 

MP 

Maur PeKkariner. 

kans anoustaj a 

(from 28.4.1995 bnwards) 

Administrative bodies 

KimmoSasl 1 

Member of Parliament 

Esko Seppanen 
MP 

Matti Vanhanen 
Member of 
Parliament (until 25 April 1995) 

Paavo vayrynen 

People's 
Representative (until 25 April 1995) 

Management 

Pekka Laajanen 
chairman until March 30, 1995 
legislative director 

Matti Vuoria 

vice chairman until 30.3.1995 
chairman from 30.3.1995 chief of 
staff 

Deputy member 
of Sixten Ko,kma until 
3.5.1995 member 3.5.1995 -
2.6.1995 deputy director Taj a 2.6.1995 • 31. 
81 1995 senior director 

Auni-Marja Vitavaara 
member 31.B.1995 -17.11.1995 
vice-chairman including 17.11.1995 
senior board !secretary 

Veikko Jaaskelainen 

member of the board until March 30, 
1995, principal 

Pertti Kettu nen 
Professo~ 

Eva Liljeblom 
deputy member until 30.3.1995 
member from 30.3.1995 onwards 
assistant professor 

Professor of 

Pentti Tal011 e 

Substitutes 

Antti Lehtinen 

CEO 

Professor Heikki 
Niskakangas 

Tytti Noras 
3.5.1995 reail 
legislative advisor 

Lena Slsula-Tulokas 
assistant professor 

since 30.3.1995 

Jooko Yla-Liedenpohja 
Professo~ 

Expert members of 

the board of directors 

Jorma Aranko, 

director 

Pete; Nyberg 
until May 3, 1995 
advisor to the board of the Bank of Finland 

Heikki Kosk 
enkyla from 3 May 

1995 advisor to the Board of the Bank of Finland 

Deputies of experts 

Rsto Maattanen 

assistant manager 

Heikki Solttila 

vs ton\istopaa likko 

Auditors 

Chairman of 

Kauko Heikkina 

Arja Alho 
Member of 
Parliament (until 21 April 1995) 

Johannes Leppanen 
MP 

1NO Polvi 

Member of Parliament, JMTT HTM 

Model Saarinen 

Member of 

Parliament (from 28 April 1995) 

Martti 

Tiuri MP 

Kalervo Virtanen, 

auditors' secretary 
professot, KHT 



atok 
Hope1,. 

Tj lii1p,i:i if'i s m 

ki rjanpilokl ki, 

1 laaditl.11 valti ·rahastosta ann~~nd iny1 lq 

l tai "altion h, noudaL.-ttua ktiyU\nti'la. 

Tukitoiminnan tuotot ja kulut: 
tot 

Korkotuosubsidized loans 
Korkotuo tot muy\JSta raho1tustuesta 
Muut korincome 

MyyntivoJtot Ja mu 1t rar1oitustuotot 

Korkokulut 
Muut rahoituskulut 
Course dif1erences 

Surrender loss and cJ of rv 0 

capital certificates Other k 'ot j a 

support activities u I 

Tukitoiminnan alijaama 

Annual payments 

Hallintokutut: 

Palk,al ja "alklsl at 
S,es1aalk hJL1Yu01<MI 

,U)koptTOh_se pat lvelut 

Kb:nii•iiaiK-aluyt uiJI ohaf'lkinnat 
MtraJJintyk·ui ut 

TilikaL/den alijijama 

5 482 618,09 
88 928 000,00 
90 183 154,20 

448 535 832,30 

633 129 604 59 
267 01'3 

1 858, 29 
56 148 565, 15 

5 275 340 381,15, 
123 005 384,99. 

6 7211508189,58 

6 088 378 584,yfo 

400 000 000,00 

64 204 519,70 

3 379 883,34 

957 755, 79 .. 872 

7y60do '5 776 

259,59 y$33,00 

880,287,68 

11 867 515,40 

5 636 041 580,69 

9 039 3$0,68 
-93 499 000,00 
78 904 145,36 

252 7'.5f? 175,20 

434 197 651,24 

1 531 494 143,18 
26 873 701. 79 

162 138,79 

408 012 607,82 

1 966 218 314,00 

1 532 020 662, 76, 

124 000 000,00 

69 021 675,41 

4 450 635,89 
1234515,93 

906 320.00 
1943606.33 

16 676 543,96 
1048594,93 

26 260 217,04 

1 365 259 204,39 



AA 
CORRESPONDING 

V 

BANK SUPPORT SIJOITUKSET: 

Tukilainasaamiset 
Responsibilities tuurilainat 
Paaomatodistukset 
0 sakyeetja osuudet 
Om. h5>itoyhtioiden osakkeet 

En nakomaksut 

Si bulk}:lrniset: 

Interests Other 

ahoitusom. os 

Rshares (j:ahat and akkeet 
ja bank. 

R 

1 400 000 000,00 
4 488 838 716,06 

1 800 941 428,00 

7 689 780 1~4,06 

155 091 352,75 

1 149 600 428,90 
226 711 473.83 

1 531 403 255,48 

155 314 960,00 
1 400 000 000,00 
9 343 379 097,21 
1 000 000 000,00 
1 814 007 172,00 

13 712 701 229,21 

172 300 000,00 

160 613 134,58 
579 209 247,00 

1 423 663 149,10 
96 584 322,38 

2 432 369 853,06 



VASTATTAVAA 

KERTYNEET ALIJAAMAT: 

Alijaama edellisilta tilikau.silta 
Tilikauden alijaama 

Foreigners of the law at 

Domestic loans 

Advance payments y 

S iirto', (live 

Korol 
Muut 

s paaoma: 

- 4 042 671 129,50 - 2 677 411 925,11 
- 5 636 041 580,69 - 1 365 259 204,39 

- 9 678 712 710, 19 - 4 042 671129,50 

15 458 181 428,00 
2 833 306 141, 16 

15 471247172,00 
3 434 250 316,65 

18 291 487 569,16 18 905 497 488,65 

334 241 594,84 
274 166 945,73 

724 ooo\ioo, yes. 

608 .4.03 saoys: z, 282 244 723, 12 

18 899 8961 !)! 9, Z.y 20 187 742 211.77 

9 221 183 399,54 



Machine Translated by Google 

Appendices to the income statement and balance sheet 

1 ) Interest income 

Interest income from subsidized loans comprises 

Interest on the subsidy loan granted to the 

Savings Bank's Guarantee Fund. 

Interest income from other financial support 

comprise Suomen Saasti:ipankki -

Interest on the liability venture loan 

issued by SSP Oy. 

Other interest income includes cash 

the interest received from the temporary 

investment of the company's funds and 

the interest on capital certificates issued 

by cooperative banks in connection with 

the sale of SSP's business. 

2) Sales profits and others 

financial income 

Other financial income includes FIM 

411 million in capital gains from financial 

equity shares sold by the fund, as well 

as dividend income and amortization of 

income from long-term loans. 

3) Interest expenses 

Interest expenses include interest on 

the fund's long-term loans. 

4) Other financial costs 

Other financial expenses include financial 

assets 

changes in the value of listed shares, 

amortization of long-term loan issuance 

costs and other debt costs. 

5) Loss on disposal and value• 

discounts on capital certificates 

and shares 

strange 

The fund has incurred SSP 

loss on disposal of FIM 3,028.3 million 

of the principal certificates after the 

purchase of Property Management 

Company Arsenal Oy. The fund's share 

of the transaction was FIM 579.2 million, 

and the share of the banks that bought 

SSP's business was FIM 144.8 million. 

The fund has still paid the buyer banks' 

share to the banks. 

Siltapankki Oy, which has changed to 

the asset management company Arsenal 

Silla Oy, has reduced the value of the 

capital certificate of the fund in its 

accounting by covering the bank's losses 

from the principal certificate by FIM 

1,247.0 million. The book value of the 

capital certificates has been reduced by 

the corresponding mark 

in the fund's financial statements. 

A write-down of FIM 1,000 million has 

been recorded for the Saasti:ipankki 

Keskus-Osake-Pankki (Skop) shares 

owned by the fund . 

6) Other costs of support activities 

For other expenses of support activities there is 

recorded FIM 123.0 million 

SSP's ( Ornaisuudenhoitoyhtii:i 

Arsenal-SSP Oy) taxes, court costs and 

public charges, 

of which the fund is responsible in 

accordance with SSP's business transfer 

agreement and SSP's agreement on the 

liquidation of separate follow-up 

installments. 

7) State reimbursement of the loan 

treatment costs h in 

The fund has received compensation 

from the state budget for loan interest 

and other expenses 

400 million FIM of the funds. 

8) Bank-backed investments 

The Savings Banks' Guarantee Fund 

paid to support the SSP 

155.3 million FIM of mansa's support 

loan back in full 

there. According to the terms of the 

subsidy loan, the loan had to be paid at the latest 

31.12.2002. 

The fund signed in 1992 

vas issued by SSP 

tuudeventuri loan. The loan is not collected 

during the dust year have not been 

shortened. 

On 31 December 1995, the fund owned 

oral care companies' and Skop's shares, 

capital certificates and liability venture 

loans as follows: 



Machine Translated by Google 

Skop 
Osakkeet (SP-sarja) 
Paaomatodistukset 

Omaisuudenhoitoyhtiot: 

Arsenal 0'} .. Arsenal 

- Silta Oy 
Capital certificates 

Arsenal - SSP Oy 
Agains't udeventu rit 

ResoJ ution Company 

Armamentarium Oy 

Resolution Company 

Arn:,oury O'y 

Resolution Company 

Reserve Oy 

Resolution GGF Oy 

GGF Asset Management SA 
FerinoScandia Ltd 

') Mikali pMomalodlslujtset muutef:ran 
njiden ehtojen mukalsesll kokonaan 
pankln osakkeiksl, rahaston osuus 
pankln ka1kista osakkeista-1'\b{Jsee 76,2 
%:lin ja osuus kalkista aanisla 71,9 
%;iin. Muulettaessa p aomalodistuk­
set pat1k1n osakkeiks1 vallfon merkit­
semien paaomalodlsµJsfen l<anssa 
nouS(;)e vamon Ja rahaston 0"!iuus l<al­
klsta osakkeista 79,9 %:fin ja osuos 
kalklsta an1sta 76,4 %:Dn. Arsenal-

Skopi11 Usak keel h:rnkin's t;1 price of FIM 

1,000 million.1 has been marked as worthless 

in the financial statements. Skop un's intention 

to change the guarantee fund 

according to the law, it is a property 

management company. Skopi's subsidiary 

Uldistuks has been registered as an 

accountant since its acquisition. 

0,00 
2-700 000 000,00 

j' 557 700 000,00 _ 1 557 700 000,00 

1 7'88 838 716,06 1 788 838 716,06 

1 400 000 000,00 1 400 000 000,00 

15 000,00 15 000,00 

15 000,00 15 000,00 

15 000,QO 15 000,00 
15 000,QO 15 000 00 

117 744 900,00 117 744 900,00 
125 436 528,00 125 436 528,00 

konsernin osuus kalkista o~kkeista 
42,3 % Ja osuu.,s kaikis!a-aanlsta 35,0 % 
huomioonotettuna nousee vallion 
osuusJ<aikista osakkelsta 98,0 %:iin ja 
kafklsta $1anisti:l 99, 1 %. ,n. 

~-) Mlk~li piH!omatodis1ukset ,nuuletaan 
niiden ehtojen mukaisesli kokonaan 
p.ankin osakkeiks11 rabaslon osuus 
pankin kaik s~ osakKefsta on 24,2.4 % 
Ja k,ai~ista d::ln irtti 28 84 %. Arsenal 

Omaiwudcnhoiloyh Lio /\rscn al-Silta Oy 

changed to Siltapankki Oy covered by lr,1 

against the piiiio rnatodistn marked by the 

hasto in Lappinita totaling 1,247.0 million lb. 

The nominal number of the capital surplus was 

FIM 1,106 mil. 

osuus OSULIS iilikauden 
osakk. % aanista % tulos 

(Mmk) 

52,9% 63,6% 
.) *) 

22,25 %0 22,29 %11 -5213,0e2
' 

"*) 9,7e 

100,0 % 100,0 % 2,0 

100,0 % 100,0 % 0,3 

100,0 % 100;0·% 0,0 
100,0 % 100,() % 1,1 
100,0 % 100,0 % - 1,4e 
1000% 100,0 % 32.4e 

omrslaa Arsenal-SUia Oy:n osaklfoista 
99,26 ¾ ja a.\inista 99,95 % ennen paao­
matQdistusten muuttamista osak• 
ke1ksi. 

;1) V.altioh om sw~osuus Arsenallsta on 
77,75 p~ ltla. 

2) konsernin tulos 
e =ennakkotleto 

Other! os, 1 month.cd. and liability debt, the 

loan is entered in the accounts at the purchase 

price. 



Machine Translated by Google 

9) Financial assets 

shares and shares 

Financial asset shares and shares are 

entered at the closing of the account at 

the purchase price or lower 

on the accounting date, the transfer price 

of the rope is approx. 

The shares have been acquired as part of SSP's business 

purchase price of the sale of the operation. 

In return for the purchase price, the fund 

was issued by cooperative banks 

700,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0 

sinostositoumus. 

RAHOITUSOMAISUUSOSAKKEET JA-OSUUDET 31.12.1995 

nimellis- kpl 
arvo 

Osakkeet: 

Enso A 10100 

EnsoR 10,00 

50,00 

20,00 

10) Long-term liabilities 

It has been entered in long-term liabilities 

Issue on the international capital market 

of the Finnish government 

mat and four group loans directed to the 

fund, with a nominal value of USO 2,000 

million, DEM 1,000 million, GBP 100 million 

and ATS 2,000 million. Name of the state 

from Kansallis-Osakc-Bank in 

2,586 million FIM loans taken out in 1993 

were repaid by FIM 600.9 million during 

the reporting year. 

The amount of FIM 1,349 million diverted 

to the government's 1993 Series I bond 

fund remained the same 

little things 

677 525 
1,70 

.g 375 253 

90Q23 1,49 

2 389 486 

799 999 

Foreign currency denominated in Finland 

long-term loans taken in the name of the state 

are recorded in the financial statements at the 

average exchange rate on the day the debt was 

incurred, because the exchange rate risk 

related to the fund's assets and liabilities is part 

of the overall exchange rate risk related to the 

government's borrowing, from which the state 

97&4481 

32678 

of FennoScandia Ltd shares 

purchases have been financed by calculating. 

to the amount of foreign currency 

debt obligations denominated in foreign 

currency corresponding to the purchase price 

I scoped out the highlights. The mark 

value of your debts at the time of closing -

the accounts was a total of FIM 243.2 

tries to protect itself by borrowing in several different million. 

or as a renewal or by making a loan 

related interest rate and currency exchange 

agreements. If these foreign currency 

loans are changed 

In Finnish money, the Bank of Finland's tu 

at the average exchange rate quoted on 

the closing date, the total number of loans 

would be FIM 13.3 billion. 

GGF Asset Management SA:n yes 

11) Accruals 

Other deferred liabilities include SSP's 

taxes, court costs and public payments in 

accordance with SSP's transfer agreement 

and the agreement on the liquidation of the 

crill club's shares, totaling FIM 263.6 million. 



Machine Translated by Google 

12) The state guarantee fund 

liability commitments and 

not in the possession of the fund 

vat options 

On 24 June 1993, the fund and Kansallis­

Sake-Pankki entered into an agreement 

regarding the arrangement concerning 

STS-Pankki Oy, according to which the 

fund reimburses Kansallis-Sake-Pankki all 

Cooperative Eka-yhtta and Haka 

Oy 24.11.1992 from STS-Pankki Oy 

Auni-Marja Vilavaara, 

vice-chairman of the board 

Eva Liljeblom 

receiving, the final losses arising 

from liabilities transferred to the 

National Bank. Osuuskunta Eka­

yhtyma applied for restructuring in 

1993 and Haka Oy was declared 

bankrupt in 1994. Assessment to be 
answered by the fund 

future losses are FIM 400 million. 

The final amount of the loss depends 

on e.g. of collateral values and 

realizations. 

Matti Vuoria 

chairman of the board 

Liisa Halme 

deputy director 

deputy director 

Audit report 

Auditor elected by the Parliament 

as auditors, we have audited the financial 

statements and accounting and 

administration of the state guarantee 

We have familiarized ourselves with the 

reports prepared from the inspections. 

The financial statement, which shows a 

On April 11, 1994, the State 

Guarantee Fund subscribed to a 

FIM 100,000 option loan issued by 

Osuuspankkien Keskus pankki Oy 

(OKO), which was accompanied by 

separate option certificates. 

Warrants give the right to subscribe 

for a total of 1,500,000 OKO A 
series shares at a nominal value of FIM 50 

31.12.1998 past. 

In Helsinki on February 1, 1996 

Pertti Kettunen 

Pentti Talanen 

thus confirming the income statement 

and balance sheet and granting 

discharge from liability to the fund's 

board of directors and the director and 

fund for the fiscal year 1.1 . -31 .12.1995 deficit of FIM 5,636,041,580.69, was drawn up in the deputy director who served as the 

to the extent required by good auditing practic@.ccording to the regulations in force 

KHT Pertti Sundqvist has completed 
the fund's internal audit. 

Johannes Leppanen 

Matti Saarinen 

damn it. 

Based on our inspection, e.g 

Kauko Heikkinen 

./. Kalervo Virtanen, KHT 

director's deputy for the financial year we audited. 

in Helsinki 

on February 6, 1996 

livo Polvi, JlflT, HTM 

Martti Tiuri 



Machine Translated by Google 

IVA4 149539 

State 
1995 

Annual report 

State Guarantee Fund 

1996-09-03 






